

RFA No.430 of 2015

7.12.2015 Present: Mr. G.D.Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. D.S. Nainta and Mr. Virender Verma, Addl. AGs with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5.

Admit.

Be tagged with RFA No.432 of 2015 for final hearing.

Notice to respondents No.1 to 3, returnable within eight weeks, on filing process fee etc. within a week.

CMP No.11597 of 2015

The application is dismissed being not pressed at this stage and stands disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

December 7, 2015
(shankar)