

**RFA No. 430 of 2015**

27.12.2017. Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. M.A. Khan and Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. AGs, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

**CMP Nos. 8419 & 10110 of 2017**

Reply is stated to be filed in the Registry. If in order, be placed on record. List on *10<sup>th</sup> January, 2018*.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

December 27, 2017,  
(vs)