

RFA No. 430 of 2015

10.1.2018. Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. AG, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

CMP No. 7985 of 2017

Reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter. List along with the main appeal at the time of final hearing.

CMP No. 286 of 2018

Instructions on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3/claimants be obtained within three weeks. List on **7.3.2018**.

CMP No. 10110 of 2017

List alongwith CMP No. 286 of 2018 on the date fixed.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

January 10, 2018,
(vs)