

RFA No. 430 of 2015

06.04.2018. Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parinder Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Narinder Guleria, Addl. AGs with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AG, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

In the order dated 10.1.2018 CMP No. 7985 of 2017 be read as CMP No. 8419 of 2017. The Court Master to carryout necessary correction in the said order accordingly.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

April 06, 2018,
(vs)